
Banyule Bicycle User Group LYCRA GROUP RIDE PROGRAM NOV — DEC  2024 v.1

All rides start at Warringal Parklands unless otherwise indicated. Visitors welcome — just turn up 
at the start time and say hello. Scheduled rides may be varied to suit conditions.

Tuesday rides Longer and quicker (but not too long or quick!). Typically 50-75 km. Coffee stop usually included but BYO snack and drink too.

Sunday rides Short and social,  35-50 easy km. Aim to be back at Warringal before 1 pm. Coffee and chat.

Yum Run Thursdays   40 km loop of Koonung, Mullum and Main Yarra Trails. No leader. Stop at Petty’s for delicious snacks and coffee.

Adventure Ride Third Friday each month. Anything goes — summary on program. Contact Ride Leader with any questions.

November 2024     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated

Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Sun 3 Nov
Kings Domain
45 km   MAP

Yarra Trail, north side to Domain and south side return.
Lou B

0432 004 526

Tue 5 Nov Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Melbourne Cup)

Thu 7 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 10 Nov
Upper Plenty
39 km  MAP

MYT, D Creek Trail to Eltham. Wallowa, Hockney, D Creek Rd to M,dah 
pipeline track. Plenty Gorge Park. Uni Hill, Macorna, Watsonia Rds

John Pi
0418 511 587

Tue 12 Nov
Ardrie Park
49 km  MAP

Ardrie Park 50 km Out by CCT, Gardiners Creek Trail to Ardrie Park. 
Return by Anniversary Trail

Peter di P
0402 413 314

Thu 14 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Fri 15 Nov
Molesworth

~50 km    MAP
New! Different! Last Adventure Ride of 2024! Start on the Southern Rail 
Trail then branch off into the unknown unknowns (ref: Dick Cheney)

John Pe
0425 886 261

Sun 17 Nov
H’geley Dene Gardens

47 km  MAP
Anniversary trail (H2 & H1) to Gardiner's Ck. Break at Hedgeley Dene
Gardens. Home by Yarra Trail (H1 & H2).

Helen Closs
0488 410 413

Tue 19 Nov
Upper Darebin Creek

~55km  MAP
Dbin C’rk trail. N to Ring Rd, Victoria St to W’sea Gardens, Hume Trail to 
North Epping, Ring Rd. E to Macorna St then S through Watsonia home

Robert R
0412 430 244

Thu 21 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 24 Nov
Lux Foundry Brunswick

36 km   MAP
Heidelburg to Kirby Rd, Clifton Hill, Merri Crk Path, Coburg, Upfield path,
Lux Café, CCT to Fitzroy Nth, Alphington back to Heidelberg

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Tue 26 Nov
Mullum Mullum Cct

~50 km   MAP
MYT, Koonung, Bushy Creek, Dorking Rd to railtrail at Box Hill. East to 
Eastlink. North to Mullum Mullum and follow this to MYT and home.

Brett C
0412 430 244

Thu 28 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

December 2024     rides usually start at 8.15 am unless otherwise indicated

Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Sun 1 Dec
North Blackburn

42 km   MAP
Out by Koonung Trail and streets. Return by Mitcham pipe track and 
streets to Koonung Trail.

Allen P
0458 346 343

Tue 3 Dec
Ruffey Lake

9.30 start    not far
Combined Latte and Lycra Xmas morning tea/lunch/supper Follow the mob

Thu 5 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 8 Dec
Mt Cooper

~45 km  MAP
MYT, Koonung Trail to Elgar Park. Kew streets, Darebin Ck to Bundoora 
Park & Mt Cooper, Springthorpe, Ellesmere Rd, Rosanna station, home

Robyn M
0413 306 913

Tue 10 Dec
Hawkstowe Park

50 km    MAP
River Gum trail to Watsonia (H1), Ring Rd, Upper Darebin Ck.Trail, Mill 
Park Lakes. Return Plenty Rd path, Ring Rd, Plenty River Trail.

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 12 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 15 Dec
Donvale Plus
45 km   MAP

E Ivanhoe, Boulevard, Outer Circle Trail, Canterbury Gardens, Balwyn 
streets & paths, Koonung Trail, Tunstall Sq, George St, Ruffey Trail, MYT

Lou B
0432 004 526

Tue 17 Dec
Valley Res/ Box Hill

~52 km  MAP
Hays Paddock, Ann’ary Trail, G'ners Ck Trail, W'ley Rail Trail, Mt W'ley, 
Sparks Playground, Deakin Uni, Gardiners CkT, Box Hill, K'nung Trail

Maurie A
0409 186 062

Thu 19 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 22 Dec
Museum Gardens

35 km  MAP
Capital City Trail, Canning St. to Gardens for break. Return by streets 
and Capital City or Upfield Trails 

Jean M
0438 095 142

Tue 24 Dec Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Christmas Eve)

Thu 26 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 29 Dec
Alamein & Box Hill

40 km   MAP
Alamein, Hartwell and Box Hill Circuit. Anniversary and Gardiners 
Creek Trails. Some H1 and H2. (Avoid Bulleen Rd)

Helen Closs
0488 410 413

Tue 31 Dec Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (New Year’s Eve)
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